get on. C •

Do YOU Want Winners Like This? Virnon 16/1 Win San Quentin 7/1 Win Queen Aggie 10/1 Win

Early Odds Proofing for April 2017 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes Visit our website for full information on Early Odds. Early Odds website

Туре	Date	Course		Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	30th	17:45 Thirsk	Heatongrad	5.50	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-28.48
Single	30th	17:30 Salisbury	Almanack	3.75	1.00	Win	1	2.75	-27.48
Single	30th	16:45 Thirsk	Grandad's World	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-30.23
Single	30th	16:30 Salisbury	Yorkidding	11.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		-29.23
Single	30th	15:15 Thirsk	Arnold	15.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-29.23
Single	30th	14:15 Thirsk	Bogsnog	4.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-28.23
Single	29th	18:20 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Captain Swift	4.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-27.23
Single	29th	17:45 Leicester	Stoneboat Bill	6.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-26.23
Single	29th	17:10 Leicester	Splash Around	6.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-25.23
Single	29th	16:10 Sandown	L'Ami Serge	6.50	1.00	Win	1	5.50	-24.23
Single	29th	15:30 Leicester	Sofia's Rock	3.25	1.00	Win	1	2.03	-29.73
Single	29th	14:40 Haydock	Afjaan	4.00	1.00	Win	1	3.00	-31.76
Single	29th	14:05 Haydock		2.62	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	-34.76
Single	28th	18:50 Huntingdon	Trojan Star	5.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-33.76
Single	28th	17:55 Chepstow	Fingerontheswi tch	5.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		-32.76
Single	28th	17:40 Doncaster	Ardamir	3.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-32.76
Single	28th	17:40 Doncaster	Mr Cripps	3.25	1.00	Non-runner	-		-31.76
Single	28th	17:10 Sandown	First Nation	10.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-31.76
Single	28th	17:05 Doncaster	Penny Pot Lane	10.00	1.00	Loss	8	-1.00	-30.76
Single	28th	17:05 Doncaster	Wahiba	21.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		-29.76
Single	28th	16:30 Doncaster	Musharrif	15.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	-29.76
Single	27th	18:30 Chelmsford (A.W)	Udontdodou	4.33	1.00	Win	1	3.00	-28.76
Single	27th	15:35 Perth	Smoking Jacket	5.50	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-31.76
Single	27th	15:05 Perth	Momkinzain	15.00	1.00	Loss	9	-1.00	-30.76
Single	27th	14:55 Taunton	Hermarna	3.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-29.76
Single	26th	18:55 Lingfield (A.W)	Replenish	3.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-28.76
Single	26th	17:50 Lingfield (A.W)	Mr Chuckles	7.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-27.76
Single	26th	17:00 Epsom	Native Prospect	11.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-26.76
Single	26th	16:25 Epsom	Bahar	4.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-25.76
Single	26th	16:00 Catterick	Dundunah	2.88	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-24.76
Single	26th	15:35 Perth	Ballykan	5.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-23.76
Single	26th	15:25 Catterick	Cape Love	8.00	1.00	Loss	8	-1.00	-22.76
Single	26th	15:25 Catterick	Monaco Rose	6.50	1.00	Win	1	3.58	-21.76
Single	26th		Gayebury	4.00	1.00	Win	1	3.00	-25.34
Single	26th	14:55 Catterick	Aimez La Vie	4.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-28.34
Single	26th	14:35 Perth	Lagavara	9.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-27.34
Single	26th	13:50 Catterick		19.00	1.00	Loss	12	-1.00	-26.34
Single	25th		One Big Surprise	9.00	1.00	Win	1	7.20	-25.34
Single	25th	19:25 Brighton	Bloodsweatand tears	3.75	1.00	Non-runner	-		-32.54

Type Single	Date 25th	Course 18:30 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Selection London Master	Odds 4.33	Stake 1.00	Res Win	Pos 1	Pts 3.33	Total -32.54
Single	25th		Schiaparannie	2.88	1.00	Win	1	1.79	-35.87
Single	25th	17:00	Trick Of The	4.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-37.66
_		Yarmouth	Light						
Single	25th	14:45 Yarmouth	Mohatem	4.50	1.00	Win	1	3.50	-36.66
Single	25th		Henllan Harri	5.50	1.00	Non-runner	-		-40.16
Single	24th	19:45 Windsor	Robbie Roo Roo	23.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-40.16
Single	24th	18:45 Windsor	Lime And Lemon	5.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		-39.16
Single	24th	17:20 Kempton (A.W)	Chelsea's Boy	5.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-39.16
Single	24th	17:10 Pontefract	Mama Africa	12.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-38.16
Single	24th	17:05 Lingfield (A.W)	Rattle On	2.88	1.00	Win	1	1.60	-37.16
Single	24th	17:05 Lingfield (A.W)	Polar Kite	6.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		-38.76
Single	24th	15:45 Kempton (A.W)	Luduamf	4.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-38.76
Single	24th	15:15 Kempton (A.W)	Plato's Kode	7.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-37.76
Single	24th	14:30	Sovereign Bounty	23.00	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	-36.76
Single	23rd	16:50 Wetherby	Dartford Warbler	4.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-35.76
Single	23rd	16:20 Wetherby	Dinsdale	3.75	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-34.76
Single	23rd	15:35 Stratford	Altiepix	4.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-33.76
Single	23rd	15:25 Wincanton	Bistouri D'Honore	4.50	1.00	Pulled Up	-	-1.00	-32.76
Single	23rd			9.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-31.76
Single	22nd	18:45 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	You're Cool	4.33	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-30.76
Single	22nd	17:30 Nottingham	Flicka's Boy	7.50	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-29.76
Single	22nd	16:40 Thirsk	Gabrial's King	8.00	1.00	Win	1	7.00	-28.76
Single	22nd		Hemingway	7.00	1.00	Loss	11	-1.00	-35.76
Single	22nd	14:00 Bangor- on-Dee	Shanroe In Milan	2.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-34.76
Single	21st	19:30 Bath	Fiendish	5.50	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-33.76
Single	21st	19:15 Southwell	Champion Chase	9.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-32.76
Single	21st	17:15 Southwell	Minella Forfitness	8.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-31.76
Single	21st	16:40 Newbury		3.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-30.76
Single	21st	16:30 Fontwell		7.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		-29.76
Single	21st	14:30 Newbury	Swashbuckle	5.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-29.76
Single	21st	14:10 Ayr	Give Me A Copper	5.50	1.00	Win	1	4.50	-28.76
Single	21st	13:50 Fontwell	Shimba Hills	6.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-33.26
Single	20th	19:20 Lingfield (A.W)	Diamond Lady	6.00	1.00	Win	1	3.75	-32.26
Single	20th	18:50 Lingfield (A.W)	Polar Kite	7.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-36.01
Single	20th	18:05 Ripon	Quatrieme Ami	6.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-35.01
Single	20th		Desert Ace	6.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-34.01
Single	20th		Majestic Myles	11.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-33.01
Single	20th	17:30 Cheltenham	Pique Rock	4.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-32.01
Single	20th	15:00 Newmarket	Brando	2.25	1.00	Win	1	1.13	-31.01
Single	20th	14:25	Castle Harbour	7.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-32.14

Type	Date	Course Newmarket	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	19th	18:30 Sedgefield	Never Up	4.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-31.14
Single	19th	18:20 Beverley	Dose	6.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-30.14
Single	19th	18:15 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Bazwind	11.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-29.14
Single	19th	17:40 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Space War	7.50	1.00	Win	1	6.50	-28.14
Single	19th	17:30 Cheltenham	Lithic	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-34.64
Single	19th	17:10 Beverley	Lester Kris	7.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-33.64
Single	19th	16:50 Sedgefield	Down Time	6.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-32.64
Single	19th	15:25 Beverley	Amlad	3.00	1.00	Win	1	2.00	-31.64
Single	19th	14:40 Cheltenham	Village Vic	7.50	1.00	Pulled Up	-	-1.00	-33.64
Single	19th	14:25 Newmarket	Seven Heavens	4.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-32.64
Single	18th	19:30 Ludlow	Cobra De Mai	3.25	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-31.64
Single	18th	18:40 Exeter	Seven Kingdoms	3.25	1.00	Win	1	2.25	-30.64
Single	18th	17:25 Southwell (A.W)	Oyster Card	11.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-32.89
Single	18th	17:05 Newmarket	Vibrant Chords	6.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-31.89
Single	18th	16:45 Kempton	Stowaway Magic	3.00	1.00	Win	1	2.00	-30.89
Single	18th	15:40 Kempton	Milzipa	7.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-32.89
Single	18th	15:05 Kempton	Clondaw Banker	5.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-31.89
Single	18th	14:10 Southwell (A.W)	Young Tom	4.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-30.89
Single	17th	17:20 Plumpton	Yukon Delta	3.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-29.89
Single	17th	16:50 Chepstow	No Buts	12.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-28.89
Single	17th	16:50 Chepstow	Pawn Star	3.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-27.89
Single	17th	16:20 Redcar	Mohab	8.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-26.89
Single	17th	15:10 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	High Acclaim	17.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-25.89
Single	17th	14:55 Huntingdon	Un Ace	5.00	1.00	Pulled Up	-	-1.00	-24.89
Single	17th	14:10 Market Rasen	Arabian Oasis	8.00	1.00	Win	1	6.65	-23.89
Single	17th	14:05 Redcar	Mininggold	13.00	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	-30.54
Single	17th	14:05 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Therthaar	2.25	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-29.54
Single	17th	13:20 Huntingdon	Kapgarde King	4.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-28.54
Single	17th	13:00 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Hydroxide	3.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-27.54
Single	17th	12:45 Huntingdon	Hollow Bay	5.00	1.00	Pulled Up	-	-1.00	-26.54
Single	16th	17:30 Plumpton	Shaddaii	3.25	1.00	Unseated Rider	-	-1.00	-25.54
Single	16th	17:05 Southwell (A.W)	Log Off	13.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-24.54
Single	16th	16:30 Southwell (A.W)	Vicky Park	11.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-23.54

Type Single	Date 16th	Course 15:55 Southwell (A.W)	Selection Pea Shooter	Odds 17.00	Stake 1.00	Res Loss	Pos 8	Pts -1.00	Total -22.54
Single	16th	15:30 Ffos Las	Stage One	4.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-21.54
Single	16th	14:15 Southwell (A.W)	Jive Factor	5.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-20.54
Single	16th	13:55 Ffos Las		6.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-19.54
Single	15th	19:50 Stratford	Approach	5.50	1.00	Win	1	4.50	-18.54
Single	15th		Katrine	6.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-23.04
Single	15th	16:45 Newton Abbot	Ascotdeux Nellerie	19.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-22.04
Single	15th	14:35 Kempton (A.W)		3.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-21.04
Single	15th	14:30 Newton Abbot	Lamanver Odyssey	2.75	1.00	Non-runner	-		-20.04
Single	15th	,	Ballybolley	6.00	1.00	Win	1	4.50	-20.04
Single	15th	13:55 Newton Abbot	Dothraki Raider	8.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-24.54
Single	15th	13:50 Musselburgh	God Willing	11.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-23.54
Single	14th	15:55 Newcastle (A.W)	South Seas	5.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-22.54
Single	14th	15:10 Lingfield (A.W)	Pretend	6.00	1.00	Loss	10	-1.00	-21.54
Single	14th	14:55 Newcastle (A.W)	Florencio	13.00	1.00	Loss	11	-1.00	-20.54
Single	14th	14:00 Bath	Global Alexander	4.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-19.54
Single	13th	15:30 Wetherby	Dominada	4.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-18.54
Single	13th	14:40 Chelmsford (A.W)	Space War	5.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-17.54
Single	12th	19:15 Kempton (A.W)	Arab Moon	5.00	1.00	Win	1	4.00	-16.54
Single	12th	17:20 Nottingham	Gravity Wave	12.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-20.54
Single	12th	17:10 Fontwell	Clondaw Bisto	6.50	1.00	Non-runner	-		-19.54
Single	12th	17:00 Catterick	Ambitious Icarus	8.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-19.54
Single	11th	16:10 Pontefract	Cymro	9.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-18.54
Single	11th	15:50 Exeter	Tom Neary	8.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-17.54
Single	10th	17:25 Redcar	Monaco Rose	7.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-16.54
Single	10th	16:00 Windsor	Fields Of Fortune	4.50	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-15.54
Single	10th	15:20 Redcar	Redicean	2.62	1.00	Win	1	1.46	-14.54
Single	10th		Radjash	3.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-16
Single	9th		Phoebus Lescribaa	11.00	1.00	Loss	11	-1.00	-15
Single	9th		Going For Broke	11.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-14
Single	9th	15:00 Market Rasen	Bonnet's Vino	7.00	1.00	Pulled Up	-	-1.00	-13
Single	9th	15:00 Market Rasen	Atomix	6.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-12
Single	9th	14:00 Market Rasen	The Blue Bomber	3.25	1.00	Fell	-	-1.00	-11
Single	8th	19:50 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	John Reel	8.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-10
Single	8th		Takatul	4.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-9
Single	8th		World Mission	4.00	1.00	Win	1	3.00	-8

Туре	Date	Course	Selection	Odds	Stake	Res	Pos	Pts	Total
Single	8th	15:40 Aintree	Emerging Force	9.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-11
Single	8th	15:10 Lingfield (A.W)	Fast And Hot	6.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-10
Single	7th	18:45 Kempton (A.W)	New Agenda	8.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-9
Single	7th	18:15 Kempton (A.W)	Metronomic	3.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-8
Single	7th	17:25 Leicester	Billy Bond	6.50	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-7
Single	7th	17:00	Jac The	3.75	1.00	Win	1	2.75	-6
		Sedgefield	Legend						
Single	7th	16:25 Sedgefield	Hawkhurst	5.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-8.75
Single	7th	16:15 Leicester	Faithful Creek	9.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	-7.75
Single	7th	15:25 Aintree	Josses Hill	15.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-6.75
Single	7th	14:20 Aintree	River Wylde	3.25	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-5.75
Single	6th	18:15 Chelmsford (A.W)	Dubai Waves	15.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-4.75
Single	6th	17:45 Chelmsford (A.W)	Coverham	6.50	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-3.75
Single	6th	17:25 Southwell (A.W)	Dark Forest	4.00	1.00	Win	1	3.00	-2.75
Single	6th	17:05 Taunton	High Hatton	4.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-5.75
Single	6th	16:50 Southwell (A.W)	Yeeoow	6.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-4.75
Single	6th	16:40 Aintree	Bun Doran	13.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-3.75
Single	6th	15:15 Taunton	Daklondike	4.50	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-2.75
Single	6th	14:50 Aintree	Bristol De Mai	7.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	-1.75
Single	5th	20:45 Kempton (A.W)	Uphold	21.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		-0.75
Single	5th	14:10 Wolverhampto n (A.W)	Compton River	6.00	1.00	Loss	6	-1.00	-0.75
Single	5th	13:50 Wincanton	Patsys Castle	11.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	0.25
Single	4th	17:55 Southwell (A.W)	Storm King	4.00	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	1.25
Single	4th	17:25 Southwell (A.W)	Ominotago	2.62	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	2.25
Single	4th	16:10 Kempton	Silent Steps	7.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	3.25
Single	4th	14:10 Southwell (A.W)	Specialv	15.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	4.25
Single	4th	14:00 Kempton	Man From Mars	2.50	1.00	Win	1	1.50	5.25
Single	3rd	16:30 Ludlow	Zeehan	5.00	1.00	Pulled Up	-	-1.00	3.75
Single	1st	17:20 Doncaster	Joshua Reynolds	17.00	1.00	Loss	5	-1.00	4.75
Single	1st	16:30 Stratford	North Hill	4.50	1.00	Win	1	3.50	5.75
Single	1st	15:40 Uttoxeter	Greybougg	4.50	1.00	Win	1	3.50	2.25
Single	1st	15:05 Uttoxeter	Mckenzie's Friend	10.00	1.00	Non-runner	-		-1.25
Single	1st	14:40 Kempton (A.W)	Kasbah	17.00	1.00	Loss	4	-1.00	-1.25
Single	1st	13:55 Uttoxeter	Orthodox Lad	8.00	1.00	Loss	7	-1.00	-0.25
Single	1st	13:55 Uttoxeter		5.50	1.00	Loss	2	-1.00	0.75
Single	1st		Excellent Team	3.75	1.00	Win	1	2.75	1.75
Single	1st	13:30 Kempton		3.00	1.00	Loss	3	-1.00	-1
-		(A.W)							

Unless specified elsewhere:

- Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
- All place bets use industry standard place conditions
- Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services. Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life. All information correct at time of publication.

© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2024